PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3751007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER D. COMPTON	02/19/2016
DAVID ECKERSON	01/08/2016
YIZHE LIU	01/08/2016
SALMAN TALEBI	01/12/2016
RONALD BEEBE	01/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JABIL CIRCUIT, INC.
Street Address:	10560 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. STREET N.
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14675073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)300-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-300-3443 Email: indocket@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63219-821694
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. MCWILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. McWilliams/
DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	•

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 037796 FRAME: 0321

503704366

source=63219_821694_signed_Dec_Compton#page1.tif source=63219_821694_signed_DavidEckerson#page1.tif source=63219_821694_signed_YizheLiu#page1.tif source=63219_821694_Signed_SalmanTalebi#page1.tif source=63219_821694_signed_Dec_Beebe#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037796 FRAME: 0322

This document.		

Attorney Docket No.	63219-821694
Client Reference No.	JBL-0096-US

Title of Invention	WEIN BRIDGE OSCILLATOR
As the below-named in	ventor, Thereby declare that:
This declaration is directly the attached a United States filed on Marc	pplication, or Application or PCT International Application No. 14/675,073 ,
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application,
a Delaware 10560 Dr. Martin Luthe is desirous of acquiring	corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at King Jr. St. N. St. Petersburg, FL 33716. USA the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and puntries;
ASSIGNEE, the full and (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	or good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to dexclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries laim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
to issue any and all of si same, for the sole use ar granted, as fully and ent	request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the aid benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be tirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
any legal proceeding, ec substitute, renewal, and to ASSIGNEE, make al	unicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in poperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued I rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and an for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	ey of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby acknowledge the of not more than five (5)	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF A	VENTOR: Christopher D. Compton
Signature:	1.30 Date: 1/19/2016

PATENT

Attorney Docket No	63219-821694	
Client Reference No.	JBL-0096-US	

Title of Invention	WEIN BRIDGE OSCILLATOR
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directly the attached at United States filed on Marc	pplication, or Application or PCT International Application No. <u>14/675,073</u> ,
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
a Delaware 10560 Dr. Martin Luther is desirous of acquiring	corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at the King Jr. St. N, St. Petersburg, FL 33716, USA, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and buntries;
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to of Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	or good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to dexclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries laim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be tirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
any legal proceeding, c substitute, renewal, and to ASSIGNEE, make a	nunicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in properate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued a rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and on for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby grant the attornin order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby acknowledge t of not more than five (5	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF R	VENTOR: David Eckerson
Signature:	Date: 1/8/20/6
	·

PATENT

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	
COMBINED I AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) F TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.	OR UTILITY OR DESIGN A 76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING R SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention		WEIN BRIDGE OSCILL	ATOR
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directly the attached a United States filed on Marc	pplication, or Application or PCT International Applicati	on No. <u>14/675,073</u> ,	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be mad	e by me.	
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this applicat	ion.
a <u>Delaware</u> 10560 Dr. Martin Luthe is desirous of acquiring	r King Jr. St. N. St. Petersburg, FL 33716, the entire right, title, and interest in and to d in and to any Letters Patent that may be	the above-referenced application and	any inventions disclosed thereir
ASSIGNEE, the full and (including the right to classify and the Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	or good and valuable consideration, the suff dexclusive right to the invention in the Unit aim priority under the terms of the Internati application) and the entire right, title, and in States and its territorial possessions and in a substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ed States and its territorial possessions onal Convention and other relevant Int terest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries ernational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and all of sa same, for the sole use an granted, as fully and ent	equest the Patent Office officials in the Unit id Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN d benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and irely as the same would have been held by nonvey the interest herein assigned, and that	IEE as the assignee of my entire right, assigns, to the full end of the term for the had this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be an made and hereby covenants
any legat proceeding, co substitute, renewal, and : to ASSIGNEE, make all	unicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives operate in every way possible in obtaining e reissue applications, execute all necessary as rightful oaths, and generally do everything a for the INVENTION in the United States a	widence, sign all lawful papers, execut ssignment papers to cause any and all o possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its success	e all divisional, continuation, of the Letters Patent to be issued outs and assigns, to obtain and
hereby grant the attorned norder to comply with t	ey of record the power to insert on this assig he rules of the United States Patent and Tra	nment any further identification which demark Office for recordation of this a	may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
hereby acknowledge the of not more than five (5)	at any willful false statement made in this d years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: ____ Signature: ___ Date: 1/8/2016

PATENT

Title of	WEIN BRIDGE OSCILLATOR
Invention	
As the below-named in	oventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is dire	cted to:
] the attached	application, or
United States	s Application or PCT International Application No. 14/675.073
filed on Man	<u>ch 31, 2015</u> .
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
WHEREAS, <u>Jat</u>	pil Circuit, Inc.
a <u>Delaware</u> 10560 Dr. Martin Luth	corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a piace of business at her King Jr. St. N. St. Petersburg, FL 33716, USA
	g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein
	and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and
n any and all foreign o	LUGINI ROS
ASSIGNEE, the full ar	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, and set ever to not exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.
	claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and e application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted
	d States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions.
	substitutions, and renewals thereof.
F 2	The Depart Office of the Control of
	request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the
	said Letters Fatchi, when gramed, to ASSIGNEE its the assignee of my entire right, that and meters in and no the and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be
	ntirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby coverance
that I have full right to	convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
in conflict herewith.	
agree that I will com	municate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in
any legal proceeding, a	cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
substitute, renewal, and	d reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Paters to be issued
to ASSIGNEE, make a	all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and
entorce proper protecti	ion for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
hereby grant the attor	rney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable
n order to comply with	h the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
Landy automodado-	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impresonment
hereby acknowledge of not more than five (
LEGAL NAME OF I	nventor / / Salman Talebi
Signature:	Date: 1/2 / 2016
,	

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.	63219-821694
Client Reference No.	JBL-0096-US

Title of Invention	WEIN BRIDGE OSCILLATOR
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directly the attached and the united States filed on Marc	application, or Application or PCT International Application No. <u>14/675,073</u> ,
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the c	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
a <u>Delawarc</u> 10560 Dr. Martin Luthe	corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at the King Jr. St. N, St. Petersburg, FL 33716, USA
is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to dexclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries laim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be tirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
any legal proceeding, c substitute, renewal, and to ASSIGNEE, make a	nunicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in coperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued it rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and on for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby grant the attornin order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby acknowledge t of not more than five (5	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment by years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Ronald Beebe
Signature: 2001	alc/Buche Date: 1/11/2016
·	

PATENT